01
■ Model Number Coding
■ Features
Made up of a combination of an LM guide, ball screw and support
unit, so the work required for design and assembly is reduced.
This also helps reduce overall costs.
Each row of balls is arranged at a contact angle of 45°so that the
rated load on the inner block is uniform under loads applied in the
four directions (radial, reverse radial, right and left).
Due to this, the SKR/KR can be used in a variety of mounting
orientations, making it suitable for a wide range of applications.
The U-shaped outer rail (base) provides high rigidity against
moment and torsion.
 Reduces design and assembly man-hours1
 4-way Equal Load2
 High Rigidity & High Accuracy3
KR30HKR30H■1010■AA - 04000400 - 00 - 11 - QQ - 00000
LM Guide Actuator KR
45°
45°
45°
45°
Fig. Load Capacity and Contact Angle of Model KR
Model No.
Ball Screw Lead
Stroke (in mm)
0400 ： 400mm
Cover
0: without a cover
1: with a cover
With/without a motor
0: direct-coupled (without a motor)
Intermediate Flange
A : with a Single Block
B : with Two Blocks
C : with a Single Short Block
D : with Two Short Blocks
Fast Delivery
Compact and High Performance!
Support Unit
P01-02_KR_Overview.indd   1P01-02_KR_Overvrvieww.indd 1 5   17:299918/01/15   17:2998/01/15 17:299918/01/15 17 995 17:2918/01/15 17:29
97149
ノート注釈
97149 : Accepted
97149
ノート注釈
97149 : Accepted
02
■ SKR/KR Product Specifications
■ Static Permissible Moments of Models SKR/KR
■ Accuracy Standards for SKR/KR (Normal Grade)
*1  Maximum stroke refers to values where the block is of type A (with a single block).
*2  Rated speed refers to the speed at the rated revolution (3,000 min-1).
However, this varies depending on the stroke.
*3  The maximum load capacity refers to the load capacity with a direct motor coupling at the rated
speed, with an acceleration and deceleration rate of 0.3G (lead 6 mm, afterwards 0.15G).
* These values refer to when the block is of type A (with a single block).
Note1)  The evaluation method complies with THK standards.
Note2)  Measurements are taken using a motor provided by THK. Also, for the Folded Motor
configuration, measurements were not carried out at the completed state.
Note3)  The starting torque refers to the values when THK AFB-LF Grease is used. However,
the values for SKR20/26 and KR20/26 refer to the values when using THK AFA
Grease.
Note4)  If highly viscous grease such as vacuum grease and clean room grease is used, the
actual starting torque may exceed the corresponding value in the table. Use much
care in selecting a motor.
* Block types A, B, C and D refer to types of inner blocks.
A: Single block
B: Double blocks
C: Single short type block
D: Double short type blocks
Note1)  The values for models SKR–B/D, KR–B/D refer to values when double inner blocks

KR30H
07
■ Model Number Coding
■ Housing A
Basic Configuration
Model No. Ball Screw
Lead Block type － Stroke － Direct-
coupled － Cover*1 － Housing A/
Intermediate Flange －00000
Type A Type B Direct-coupled
KR30H 06：6mm
A : with a
Single Nut
Block
－ 0050：50mm 0120：120mm － 0: direct-
coupled － 0: without
a cover －
0: none
(Housing A only)
10：10mm B : with Two
Nut Blocks 0100：100mm 0220：220mm 1: with a
cover
0200：200mm 0320：320mm P/Q/R/T/U
(Housing A and
intermediate flange)
: See the following
reference
0300：300mm 0420：420mm
0400：400mm
0500：500mm
■ Intermediate Flange
KR30H A/B direct motor coupling Dimensional diagram for motor mounting part
KR30H
0
2-M4 depth 8
2-M3 depth 5 2-M4 through
3 12
183110
25 259
∅
28
∅
6h
7
∅
30
H
8
43 42
.5
20

KR30H
08
■ Model Number Coding
KR30H C/D direct motor coupling
KR30H C/D direct motor coupling Dimensional diagram for motor mounting part
Basic Configuration
Model No. Ball Screw
Lead Block type － Stroke － Direct-
coupled － Cover*1 － Housing A/
Intermediate Flange －00000
Type C Type D Direct-coupled
KR30H 06：6mm C : with a
Single Short
Nut Block
－ 0070：70mm 0020：20mm － 0: direct-
coupled － 0: without
a cover －
0: none
(Housing A only)
10：10mm 0120：120mm 0070：70mm 1: with a
cover
D : with Two
Short Nut
Blocks
0220：220mm 0170：170mm P/Q/R/T/U
(Housing A and
intermediate flange)
: See the following
reference
0320：320mm 0270：270mm
0420：420mm 0370：370mm
0520：520mm 0470：470mm
■ Housing A
■ Intermediate Flange
KR30H
0
2-M4 depth 8
2-M3 depth 5 2-M4 through
3 12
183110
25 259
∅
28
∅
6h
7
∅
30
H
8
43 42
.5
20

KR45H
13
■ Model Number Coding
■ Housing A
KR45H A/B direct motor coupling
Basic Configuration
Model No. Ball Screw
Lead Block type － Stroke － Direct-
coupled － Cover*1 － Housing A/
Intermediate Flange －00000
Type A Type B Direct-coupled
KR45H 10：10mm
A : with a
Single Nut
Block
－ 0200：200mm 0090：90mm － 0: direct-
coupled － 0: without
a cover －
0: none
(Housing A only)
20：20mm B : with Two
Nut Blocks 0300：300mm 0190：190mm 1: with a
cover
0400：400mm 0290：290mm P/Q/Y/U
(Housing A and
intermediate flange)
: See the following
reference
0500：500mm 0390：390mm
0600：600mm 0490：490mm
0700：700mm 0590：590mm
0800：800mm 0690：690mm
■ Intermediate Flange
KR45H A/B direct motor coupling Dimensional diagram for motor mounting part
4-M5 depth 10
4-M4 depth 8
143.5
2314
37 18 33
51
∅
44
∅
10
h7
∅
50
H
8
PC
D6
0
79.6
63
30
62
.5
0.
5 PCD70
45
°

KR45H
14
■ Model Number Coding
KR45H C/D direct motor coupling
Basic Configuration
Model No. Ball Screw
Lead Block type － Stroke － Direct-
coupled － Cover*1 － Housing A/
Intermediate Flange －00000
Type C Type D Direct-coupled
KR45H 10：10mm C : with a
Single Short
Nut Block
－ 0230：230mm 0160：160mm － 0: direct-
coupled － 0: without
a cover －
0: none
(Housing A only)
20：20mm 0330：330mm 0260：260mm 1: with a
cover
D : with Two
Short Nut
Blocks
0430：430mm 0360：360mm P/Q/Y/U
(Housing A and
intermediate flange)
: See the following
reference
0530：530mm 0460：460mm
0630：630mm 0560：560mm
0730：730mm 0660：660mm
0830：830mm 0760：760mm
KR45H C/D direct motor coupling Dimensional diagram for motor mounting part
■ Housing A
■ Intermediate Flange
4-M5 depth 10
4-M4 depth 8
143.5
2314
37 18 33
51
∅
44
∅
10
h7
∅
50
H
8
PC
D6
0
79.6
63
30
62
.5
0.
5 PCD70
45
°